OP \$90.00 87680057

ETAS ID: TM508048

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Immedia Semiconductor, Inc.		12/22/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Immedia Semiconductor LLC	
Street Address:	100 Burtt Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Andover	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01810	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87680057	В
Serial Number:	87056310	SEECURITY
Serial Number:	87000725	SEEING IS KNOWING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025085858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2025085800

Email: sday@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: Mailstop: IP Docketing - 22

Address Line 2: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul Sousa SIGNATURE: /Paul Sousa/ DATE SIGNED: 01/21/2010	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1074159
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul Sousa
DATE SIGNED: 01/21/2010	SIGNATURE:	/Paul Sousa/
DATE SIGNED. 01/31/2019	DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2019

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006545 FRAME: 0815 source=Immedia Semiconductor Inc. - CTR - 2017-12-22 - Delaware Certificate of Conversion - Delaware File_#page1.tif

source=Immedia Semiconductor Inc. - CTR - 2017-12-22 - Delaware Certificate of Conversion - Delaware File_#page2.tif

source=Immedia Semiconductor Inc. - CTR - 2017-12-22 - Delaware Certificate of Conversion - Delaware File_#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006545 FRAME: 0816

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "IMMEDIA SEMICONDUCTOR, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IMMEDIA SEMICONDUCTOR, INC." TO "IMMEDIA SEMICONDUCTOR LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 6:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 3:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4743929 8100V

SR# 20177730343

Date: 12-21-17

Authentication: 203814170

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1) The jurisdiction where Immedia Semiconductor, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), first formed is the State of Delaware.
- 2) The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.
- 3) The date the Corporation first formed is October 20, 2009.
- 4) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Immedia Semiconductor, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 5) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Immedia Semiconductor LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- One share of Common Stock of the Corporation, which constitutes all of the issued and outstanding shares of the Corporation as of the date of this Certificate of Conversion, will be converted at the effective time into a 100% Percentage Interest in the Limited Liability Company.
- 7) The conversion of the Corporation to the Limited Liability Company is to become effective as of 3:01 a.m. ET on December 22, 2017.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:59 PM 12/21/2017 FILED 06:05 PM 12/21/2017

STRADEMARKmber 4743929

Document 2.1.1 4814-2545-6215.v3

REEL: 006545 FRAME: 0818

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on December 15,2017.

IMMEDIA SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.

By: /s/ Peter Krawiec

Name: Peter Krawiec

Title: President and Secretary

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION (IMMEDIA SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.)

Document 2,1,1 4814-2545-6215,v3

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/31/2019 REEL: 006545 FRAME: 0819